

Court No. - 70

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 12001 of 2025

Applicant :- Yogesh Kumar

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Dwarika Prasad Shukla

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Rajeev Misra,J.

Lay before another Bench, if possible as fresh on 25.4.2025, after obtaining nomination from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

Order Date :- 21.4.2025

Arshad