

Court No. - 52

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 12001 of 2025

Applicant :- Yogesh Kumar

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Dwarika Prasad Shukla

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.

The present case has been nominated to this Court by the order of Hon'ble Chief Justice dated 24.04.2025.

List revised. None appears on behalf of the applicant.

Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

Put up this case, as fresh, on 26th May 2025.

Order Date :- 2.5.2025

Kalp Nath Singh