



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 12001 of 2025

Yogesh Kumar
.....Applicant(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 2 Others
.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Dwarika Prasad Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. Sri Dwarika Prasad Shukla, learned counsel for the accused-applicant is present.
2. Learned AGA is present for the State-opposite party no.1.
3. Office report dated 14.10.2025 reveals that notice has been served personally upon opposite party no.3.
4. List on 04.12.2025 as fresh.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

November 13, 2025
Abhishek Sri.