



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 12001 of 2025

Yogesh Kumar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Dwarika Prasad Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. Shri Dwarika Prasad Shukla, learned counsel for applicant is present.
2. List on **26.02.2026 as fresh before appropriate Bench** along with Criminal Misc. Writ Petition No. 14251 of 2024 (Yogesh Kumar Vs. State of U.P. and two others).

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

February 10, 2026
Sharad/-